

28-02-2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person. Accused person namely, Badal Mahato is produced from J/C through Video Conference. None appears for the accused person. The accused when asked about his Ld. Lawyer he submitted that he would engage his Ld. Lawyer before the next date. Prosecution takes no step today.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to state wise strike called today by political party.

To 14-03-2022 for production of the accused person.

Let, the accused person be remanded J/C till next date .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia