

**S.C. No. 22 of 2022 (22 of 22)**

14.03.2022

Sole accused person Badal Mahato produced today before the court physically from J/C.

Ld. Addl. P.P. filed hazira along with appointment letter in his name.

Ld. Defence counsel appointed through DLSA filed an appointment letter of Ld. Secretary DLSA, Purulia authorizing him to appear for the accused person. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 12.04.2022 for consideration of charge against the accused person.

Let the accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.