

**S.C. No. 22 of 22 (22 of 22)**

**22.06.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Badal Mahato is produced from custody.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person and Ld. Addl. P.P. both are present.

No witness is present today.

One petition is filed on behalf of Ld. Addl. P.P. praying for an order of this court directing the I/C, Purulia (M) PS for collection of the forensic report from FSL, Kolkata and also for the materials which were sent for Forensic Examination by the IO.

The said petition is taken up for hearing in presence of both the parties.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition, CD etc. Considered.

It appears that the seized materials like control earth, blood stained earth, one blanket type, one full sleeve shirting jama, one iron made batali, one white wearing apparel, one blue colour lungi (wearing apparel), one black colour inner wear, scalp hair, nail scrapings etc. were sent (through CMR No.257/21, dated 15.12.2021) for chemical examination to FSL (Government of West Bengal), 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37 and the report has not yet been received nor the materials sent for examination.

Now, as the case has come up for trial and witnesses are now being examined the said materials are very much required at this stage.

Accordingly, the I/C, Purulia (M) PS is directed to send an authorized person to collect the aforementioned materials and the report from FSL (Government of West Bengal), 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37 at an earlier date positively before the next schedule.

The petition is thus, disposed of.

Today is the last day of the schedule.

Let a fresh schedule be prepared for further evidence.

Fix 12.09.2022 for evidence of CSW-3.

Fix 13.09.2022 for evidence of CSW-4.

Fix 14.09.2022 for evidence of CSW-5.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Purulia (M) PS for compliance. This is in connection with Purulia (M) PS Case No.247/2021 dated 05.11.2021, u/s 302 IPC.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.