

13-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. Accused person namely, Badal Mahato is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) for the accused person is present today.

Prosecution filed one hazira. No witness is present today.

P.O is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 14-09-2022 for evidence.

Let, the accused person be remanded J/C till next date .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)