

S.C. No. 22 of 2022 (22/22)

03.02.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and ld. Addl. PP both are present.

The witnesses scheduled for today like CSW 7 and 8 did not appear today before this court for giving evidence.

Ld. Addl. PP submitted the S/R showing that both the witnesses received summons but did not appear.

Heard both sides. Perused the S/R and the charge sheet and materials on record.

It appears from the service return that both the witnesses namely Guhiram Mahato and Khepakar Mahato received their summons but did not appear before this court today for deposition.

The accused is in custody and the trial is being delayed due to non appearance of the witnesses.

Let WWA of Rs.600/- be issued against both the witnesses fixing 04.03.23 for E/R of WWA of these two witnesses and evidence.

Ld. Addl. PP filed two petitions today, one is for examining one Mithun Buskey S/O Sahadeb Buskey, since deceased u/s 311 Cr.PC as this person is a witness of the inquest having signature in the inquest report.

Another petition is for exhibiting the 164 Cr.PC statement of witness Bijoy Buskey recorded by ld. Magistrate as per the decision of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Copies are served to the ld. Lawyer for the accused person.

Todate **(04.03.22)** for hearing of the two petitions filed today by ld. Addl. PP.

Let the accused persons be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.