

S.C- 22/2022 (22 of 2022)

21-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence and hearing of the two petitions filed on 03.02.2023 by the Ld. Addl. P.P. Accused person namely, Badal Mahato is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) for the accused person is present today.

Prosecution filed hazira.

PO is on leave.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

To 24-04-2023 for evidence.

To date (24-04-2023) for hearing two petitions filed on 03.02.2023 by the Ld. Addl. P.P.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)