

S.C- 22/2022 (22 of 2022)

24-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence and hearing of the two petitions filed on 03.02.2023 by the Ld. Addl. P.P. Accused person namely, Badal Mahato is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) for the accused person is present today.

Prosecution filed hazira alongwith two witnesses namely, Ellora Rakshit and Badrul Hazari.

PW- 9 Ellora Rakshit and PW- 10 Badrul Hazari are examined by the prosecution and cross-examined by the defence counsel in full and discharged.

During examination, the signatures of PW- 9 and PW- 10 in the seizure list dated 06-11-2021 are marked as exbt.- 4/1 & 4/2 respectively.

Today is the last date of the present schedule. Let, a fresh schedule be prepared.

Fix 30-06-2023, 01-07-2023 and 03-07-2023 for evidence of the remaining witnesses.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

Presecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

To date (30-06-2023) for hearing two petitions filed on 03.02.2023 by the Ld. Addl. P.P.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

SC- 22/2022 (22/2022)

Later

24-04-2023

Received supplementary record alongwith FSL report being Report No. 4355/FSL dated 20.07.2022 from State Forensic Science Laboratory through Ld. CJM, Purulia , in c/w this case.

Let, it be kept with the record. Inform Ld. Addl. P.P. & Ld. defence counsel.

Copy served.

To date (30-06-2023).

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

