

S.C- 22/2022 (22 of 2022)

03-07-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Accused person namely, Badal Mahato is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer (DLSA) for the accused person is present today.

Prosecution filed hazira. No witness is present today.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Today is the only date for evidence. Let, a fresh schedule be fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

To 28-08-2023,29-08-2023 and 30-08-2023 for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witness.

Alamats are required to be produced on the date fixed.

No witness turn up in this present schedule. The accused person is in custody and considering this fact I.O. and I.C. of Purulia (M) PS are directed to produce the witnesses on the next schedule positively.

Let a copy of order be sent to the I.O & I.C Purulia (M) PS for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia