

Sessions Case - 22/2022 (22 of 2022)

24-04-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P files hazira.

One intimation is received regarding non production of custody accused , namely Badal Mahato due to non availability of police escort and vehicle, from Superintendent of D.C.H.vide letter no. 1083/AB, Dt. 24.04.25.

Let the same be kept with the record.

One intimation is received from O/C Baghmundi P.S regarding the non-availability of S.I Biswajit Kumar stating ' badly engaged in L/O and praying before the Court another time for his deposition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

**To 09-06-2025 for evidence**

The accused person be in J.C. till next date.

Prosecution to furnish written up proces at once for issuace of summons upon the

witnesses. Alamats are required to be produceed on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Sessins Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Session Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia